

Q&A FOR HAVEN FOR HOPE PEST CONTROL SERVICES

The following responses are provided as supplemental information to assist in interpreting the Request for Proposal (“RFP”) for the Haven for Hope Pest Control Services. Contractors should rely on the RFP document as the primary source of project requirements.

1.1 How many beds are located in the PODs within the Adult Dorm?

Answer: Approximately 345 bunk beds are located within the first- and second-floor PODs of the Adult Dorm.

1.2 Are floor plans available for review?

Answer: Due to security considerations, floor plans will not be provided for external parties. A site walkthrough was conducted on July 10, 2026, at 11:00 a.m. to allow respondents the opportunity to assess the facility and scope of services.

1.3 How long does the current pest control contractor take to complete services at Haven for Hope?

Answer: This information is not available. Respondents are requested to develop their proposed service schedule and staffing plan based on their professional assessment of the scope of work, facility size, and industry best practices.

1.4 Does Haven for Hope currently have a bed bug prevention plan in place?

Answer: Yes. Haven for Hope currently maintains a bed bug prevention program. However, we are seeking recommendations for enhanced prevention strategies, monitoring practices, and treatment protocols. Respondents should include details regarding their bed bug management approach, recommended preventative measures, and expected response times for on-demand inspections and treatment services.